Particular Information/Remarks 

1. Name of the authority Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (‘TRAI’) 

2. 

Nature and details of the 
action(s) taken or order(s) 
passed, including penalty 
imposed 

Order levying payment of financial disincentive 
amounting INR 17,01,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh 
One Thousand only) 

3. 

Date of receipt of direction or 
order, including any ad-interim 
or interim orders, or any other 
communication from the 
authority 

February 27, 2026 at IST 1123 Hrs. 

4. 

Brief summary of the material 
contents of the communication